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Re:  Arrest and Pending Charges Against Retired Santa Barbara County Deputy
Probation Officer Manuel Edward Torres

Santa Barbara County District Attorney Joyce E. Dudley announced today that a felony complaint will
be filed tomorrow against Retired Santa Barbara County Deputy Probation Officer, Manuel Edward
Torres, 64, of Santa Maria, California. Mr. Torres will be charged in a 15 count felony complaint with
Misappropriation of Public Funds in violation of Penal Code section 424, Grand Theft of monies from
the Santa Barbara County Probation Peace Officers Association, in violation of Penal Code section
487(a), Forgery in violation of Penal Code section 470(d), and False Personation in violation of Penal
Code section 529(a)(3), all alleged to have occurred between January 1, 2009 and June 30, 2019. Mr.
Torres will also be charged with 3 counts of Failure to File an Income Tax Return in violation of
Revenue and Taxation Code section 19706 for tax years 2009-2011, and 8 counts of Filing a False
Income Tax Return in violation of Revenue and Taxation Code section 19706 for tax years 2012-2019.
Additionally, the Aggravated White Collar Crime Enhancement, pursuant to Penal Code section 186.11,
will be alleged, stating that the alleged felony conduct in this case amounted to a taking of more than
$500,000.

Mr. Torres was arrested on Wednesday, July 29, 2020, in Santa Maria, California, on a $500,000 arrest
warrant, and will be arraigned tomorrow, July 31, 2020, in Department 8 of the Santa Barbara Superior
Court in Santa Barbara, Figueroa Division.
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